=OP \$160.00 4817

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Meritech, Inc.	08/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICON Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	18250 South Akron Street, Suite 201	
City:	Centennial	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4817651
Patent Number:	4925495
Patent Number:	5823447
Patent Number:	5265628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-1113

Email: dgalin@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: M. David Galin

Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Ave. - 19th Floor

Address Line 2: Renner, Otto et al.

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLENG0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. David Galin

PATENT REEL: 018120 FRAME: 0674

500139938

Total Attachments: 1

source=GLEN Assigned Patents#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018120 FRAME: 0675

Assignment of Patent

For Value Received, Meritech, Inc., 8250 South Akron Street, Suite 201, Centennial, CO 80112, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

ICON Systems, LLC 18250 South Akron Street, Suite 201 Centennial, CO 80112

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to the invention(s) in:

- U.S. Patent No. 4,817,651, Hand and Forearm Cleansing Apparatus, dated April 4, 1989;
- U.S. Patent No. 4,925,495, Washing Apparatus and Method, dated May 15, 1990;
- U.S. Patent No. 5,265,628, Automated Cleansing Chamber, dated November 30, 1993; and
- U.S. Patent No. 5,823,447, Angled Fan Nozzle and Unibody Cylinder, dated October 20, 1998.

It is agreed that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for vesting title thereto in said Assignee and its successors, assigns, transferees, administrators, liquidators, receivers, trustees and legal representatives or nominees, as applicable.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at <u>Centennia</u> / Co	this 15 day of Augus 7, 2006.
	Barnhill, President tech, Inc.
STATE OF <u>lobralo</u>) ss COUNTY OF <u>Ampehoe</u>)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 Paul Barnh.11. My commission expires: 16/18/08.	day of August, 2006, by

RECORDED: 08/17/2006

PATENT REEL: 018120 FRAME: 0676